
 
​ FINDINGS AND RECOMMENDATION 
​ OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING 
​ ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY, MARYLAND 
 
 
APPLICANT: Michael Cardarelli​ ASSESSMENT DISTRICT:  1 
 
CASE NUMBER:  2025-0158-V​ COUNCIL DISTRICT:  3 
 
HEARING DATE:  October 7, 2025​ PREPARED BY:  David Russell 
​ Planner  
 
REQUEST 
 
The applicant is seeking a variance to allow dwelling additions (deck, porch and garage) with 
less setbacks than required and with greater coverage by structures than allowed, on property 
located at 3939 Bayside Drive, in Edgewater. 
    
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF SITE 
 
The subject property is located east of the intersection of Ramsey Drive and Bayside Drive 
(Parcel 92, Grid 18, Tax Map 60, Block 2, Lots 1-3). This waterfront property is approximately 
7,500 square feet, with approximately 75 feet of frontage along Bayside Drive. The property is 
zoned R5 - Residential, within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area designation - Intensely 
Developed Area (IDA), and mapped as Buffer Modification Area (BMA). It is improved with a 
two-story single-family dwelling, attached front deck (waterfront side), and privacy fencing 
along the side property lines.   
 
PROPOSAL 
 
The applicant proposes the renovation of the existing dwelling’s second story with a second story 
deck, a single-story covered rear porch (street side), and the new construction of an attached 
single-story garage (19.8’ x 36.7’).  
 
REQUESTED VARIANCES 
 
§ 18-4-701 of the Anne Arundel County Code requires a principal structure front setback 
distance of 25 feet and limits coverage by structure to 40%1.  
 
The proposed additions will be as close as 23 feet from the front lot line, and increase the 
coverage by structure to approximately 53%, necessitating variances of 2 feet and 13%, 
respectively.  
 
 
 
 
 

1Building permit B02415445, submitted in 2023, required and received a variance for front setback encroachment and coverage 
by structure. The permit remains active, but the 2023 variance has expired. Since then, R5 setback requirements were reduced (as 
of July 1, 2025, to 20 feet) and coverage by structure was increased to 65%. Because the permit was filed in 2023, the project 
must follow 2023 setbacks and coverage limits. Today, a new building permit would not require these variances. 
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FINDINGS 
 
The subject property is generally rectangular in shape and consists of approximately 7,500 
square feet, exceeding the required R5 minimum lot size of 7,000 square feet (if served by public 
sewer). State tax assessment records show the existing home was constructed in 1940, prior to 
the adoption of zoning and Critical Area regulations. The existing dwelling is currently 23.11’ 
from the front property line, and does not comply with current R5 front setback requirements. 
The proposed second-story renovations will remain within the existing first-floor footprint and 
will not create any additional front setback encroachment beyond that of the first floor or 
additional coverage by structure. 
 
In August of 2023, variance case 2023-0097-V was approved allowing a front setback of 23 feet, 
a variance of 2 feet to the front setback requirement. The Administrative Hearing Office’s 
decision mentions that an original request for additional coverage by structure was withdrawn, 
and subsequently dismissed.   
 
Agency Comments 
 
The Health Department has reviewed the above referenced variance to allow dwelling additions 
(deck, porch, and garage) with less setbacks than required and with greater coverage by 
structures than allowed. 
 
The Health Department does not have an approved plan for this project. The Health Department 
has no objection to the above referenced variance request as long as a plan is submitted and 
approved by the Health Department. The existing well (AA-88-5636) needs to be abandoned 
prior to Health Department approval of the building permit. 
 
Variance Criteria 
 
To be granted a variance it must be found that because of unique physical conditions, such as 
irregularity, narrowness or shallowness of lot size and shape or exceptional topographical 
conditions peculiar to and inherent in the particular lot, there is no reasonable possibility of 
developing the lot in strict conformance with this article; or, because of exceptional 
circumstances other than financial considerations, the grant of a variance is necessary to avoid 
practical difficulties or unnecessary hardship and to enable the applicant to develop the lot.  
 
The subject property’s size closely matches that of surrounding properties and exceeds the 
required minimum. The home’s construction, prior to the adoption of zoning and Critical Area 
regulations, make strict adherence to current zoning requirements very difficult. The existing 
home encroaches into the front setback by less than two feet and exceeds the maximum coverage 
by structure. The proposed construction will not add any additional setback encroachment than 
the existing first story or coverage by structure.  
 
Because the existing home predates current zoning regulations, with only minimal existing 
setback encroachment and no additional encroachment proposed, the request can be considered 
the minimum necessary to afford relief. As such, the granting of the variance would not alter the 
essential character of the neighborhood or district in which the lot is located, would not 
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substantially impair the appropriate use or development of adjacent property, nor would it be 
detrimental to the public welfare.  
 
 
RECOMMENDATION 
 
Based upon the standards set forth in § 18-16-305 of the Code under which a variance may be 
granted, this Office recommends approval of the requested variances to § 18-4-601 to allow a 
dwelling addition with less setbacks (20 front setback) and greater coverage by structure..  
 
 
 
 
DISCLAIMER: This recommendation does not constitute a building permit.  In order for the applicant(s) to 
construct the structure(s) as proposed, the applicant(s) shall apply for and obtain the necessary building permits and 
obtain any other approvals required to perform the work described herein.  This includes but is not limited to 
verifying the legal status of the lot, resolving adequacy of public facilities, and demonstrating compliance with 
environmental site design criteria. 
 
 
 

 

https://aaco-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/appspecinfo/appSpecInfoForm.do?mode=view&fromTab=Y&module=Planning&serviceProviderCode=AACO&ID1=25CAP&ID2=00000&ID3=00MWW&fromTreeGrid=Y
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    PERMITTED USE NO. 08301200

SCALE: 1" = 2,000'

1. OWNER:                  ENGINEER:
MICHAEL CARDARELLI BAY ENGINEERING INC.
2425 L ST NW, APT. 430    2661 RIVA ROAD, BUILDING 800
WASHINGTON, DC 20037                                                                  ANNAPOLIS, MD 21401
PHONE: --                                                                   410-897-9290
EMAIL: -- C/O MIKE GILLESPIE

2. THE PROPERTY IS KNOWN AS:
TAX MAP 60, GRID 18, PARCEL 72, TOTAL AREA = 7,500 SQ. FT. OR 0.172 AC., DEED REF: 24144 / 497)

3. EXISTING ZONING OF THE SITE IS R5 (RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT)

4. THE SITE ADDRESS IS: 3939 BAYSIDE DRIVE, EDGEWATER, MD 21037

5. TAX ACCOUNT NO: 01-749-09385501

6. EXISTING BOUNDARY AND FEATURES SHOWN HEREON WERE TAKEN FROM DEEDS AND PLATS OF
RECORD AUGMENTED WITH GIS DATA, AND A FIELD RUN TOPOGRAPHICAL SURVEY PERFORMED
BY BAY ENGINEERING INC DECEMBER 2018.

7. THIS DATA WAS PREPARED WITHOUT BENEFIT OF A TITLE REPORT, WHICH MAY SHOW
ADDITIONAL CONVEYANCES,  EASEMENTS, COVENANTS, RIGHT OF WAYS OR MORE STRINGENT
BUILDING RESTRICTIONS NOT SHOWN HEREON.

8. THE SITE IS LOCATED WITHIN THE IDA (INTENSELY DEVELOPED AREA) OF THE CHESAPEAKE BAY
CRITICAL AREA.

7. THE SITE CURRENTLY UTILIZES A PRIVATE WELL AND PUBLIC SEWER. CONTRACTOR SHALL
UTILIZE THE EXISTING SEWER CONNECTION IF POSSIBLE. IF NOT POSSIBLE, CONTRACTOR IS TO
INSTALL A NEW SHC PER ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS

8. THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREON IS LOCATED IN THE FLOOD HAZARD ZONES "VE" [AREA
WITHIN THE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE COASTAL FLOODPLAIN WITH VELOCITY HAZARD (WAVE ACTION)
AND BASE FLOOD ELEVATION OF 8 FEET]  AND "X" (AREA OUTSIDE THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE
FLOODPLAIN) AS DELINEATED ON THE FIRM FLOOD INSURANCE MAP #24003C0263F DATED
FEBRUARY 18, 2015 FOR ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY AND DISTRIBUTED BY THE FEDERAL
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY.

9. WATER AND SEWER CATEGORIES

WATER - NO PUBLIC SERVICE - (W-9, RURAL)
SEWER - PUBLIC SERVICE PROVIDED - (W-9, MAYO-GLEBE-HEIGHTS)

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG!
MARYLAND LAW REQUIRES 48 HOURS NOTICE

BEFORE PLANNED WORK TO MARK
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES PRIOR TO EXCAVATION

MISS UTILITY: 1-800-257-7777

VARIANCE SITE PLAN
FOR THE

CARDARELLI PROPERTY
3939 BAYSIDE DRIVE EDGEWATER, MD 21037

TAX MAP 60 ~ GRID 18 ~ PARCEL 92 ~ LOTS 1-3, BLOCK 2
"SHOREHAM BEACH"

DEED REFERENCE: 24144 / 497
 T.A. #01-749-09385501  ~ ZONED: R5 / IDA

FIRST DISTRICT ~ ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY

INSET #2 - PROPOSED CONDITIONS

INSET #1 - EXISTING CONDITIONS

GENERAL NOTES

VICINITY MAP
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DESCRIPTION

EXISTING LOT AREA.....
EXISTING LOT COVERAGE.....
EXISTING DEVELOPED WOODS.....
EXISTING DEVELOPED WOODS TO BE REMOVED.....
REMAINING DEVELOPED WOODS.....
PROPOSED LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE

NOTE: BREAKDOWN OF LOT COVERAGES ARE AS FOLLOWS

-EX. DWELLING = 2,128 SF
-EX. DECKS = 588 SF
-EX. DRIVEWAY =  614 FT
-EX. SHEDS = 74 SF
-EX. WALKS & CONC. = 386 SF

     TOTAL =3,790 SF±

EXISTING LOT COVERAGE TO BE REMOVED:
-EX. DECK = 107 SF
-EX. DRIVEWAY = 614 SF
-EX. SHEDS = 74 SF
-EX. WALKS & CONC. = 386 SF

     TOTAL TBR = 1,181 SF
     TOTAL TO REMAIN = 2,609 SF

 PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE:
- PR. ADDITION = 727 SF
- PR. DRIVEWAY = 578 SF
- PR. CONCRETE = 60 SF
     TOTAL PROP. LOT COVERAGE = 1,365 SF

 TOTAL PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE = 3,974 SQ. FT. OR 0.091 AC.

 AREA  

 7,500 SQ. FT. OR 0.172 AC.
3,790 SQ. FT. OR 0.087 AC.
4,098 SQ. FT. OR 0.094 AC.

0 SQ. FT. OR 0.00 AC.
4,098 SQ. FT. OR 0.094 AC.
3,466 SQ. FT. OR 0.080 AC.

LOT COVERAGE SUMMARY

EXISTING ZONING DESIGNATION OS / C1

EXISTING PUBLIC SEWER LINE

EXISTING PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT

EXISTING TREE LINE

PROPERTY LINE / RIGHT-OF-WAY

EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION

EXISTING CONTOUR

EXISTING SOILS TYPE DESIGNATION

ADJOINING PROPERTY LINE

BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE

AsB

AsC

EXISTING  BUILDING

PROPOSED BUILDING ADDITION

PROPOSED REINFORCED SILT FENCE RSF RSF

PROPOSED LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE

CRITICAL AREA DESIGNATION RLD / RCA

FEMA LINE FEMA FEMA

EXISTING OVERHEAD ELECTRICAL LINE

SS SS

PROPOSED SILT FENCE ON PAVEMENT SFOP SFOP

OH OH

PROPOSED SUPER SILT FENCE SSF SSF
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PROPOSED PRIVATE SEWER LINE

VARIANCE REQUEST
A VARIANCE IS REQUESTED TO ARTICLE 18-4-701 (R5 BULK REGULATIONS) OF THE
ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY CODE WHICH STATE IN PART THAT A STRUCTURE SHALL BE
LOCATED 25' FROM A FRONT BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE. A VARIANCE REQUEST OF
1.89' TO OF ADDITIONAL ROOF HEIGHT OUTSIDE THE FRONT BRL IS REQUESTED.
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July 29, 2025 
 
Office of Planning and Zoning 
2664 Riva Road, 3rd Floor 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
 
Attention: Sterling Seay  
 
RE:      CARDARELLI PROPERTY 

3939 BAYSIDE DRIVE 
EDGEWATER, MD 21037 
VARIANCE REQUEST LETTER OF EXPLANATION 
 

Dear, Ms. Seay 
 
The purpose of this letter is to provide the applicant’s request for a new variance for the above-referenced 
property. The property is located at 3939 Bayside Drive in Edgewater, MD and is identified as Lots 1–3, 
Block 2 of Shoreham Beach. It consists of 7,500 square feet and is located in the IDA (Intensely Developed 
Area) of the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area. The property is zoned R-5 and is considered waterfront by 
definition, although there is a strip of community land and associated improvements between the property 
and the water. The site is served by a water well and the Mayo sewer system, with access from Bayside 
Drive, a 30’ wide public right-of-way. 
A variance for this same proposal was previously granted by the Office of Administrative Hearings 
(Case No. 2023-0097-V, filed August 15, 2023). However, the 18-month period to obtain a building permit 
has expired and the prior approval is no longer valid. Accordingly, the applicant is submitting this new 
request for variance relief based on the same project scope as previously reviewed and approved. 
 
The Owner wishes to rebuild the second floor of his existing residence while adding a one story garage to the 
South side of the house.  All zoning regulations are being met with the proposed construction except for the 
area of the reconstructed second floor deck that falls within the required 25’ front setback.  The proposed 
deck is to be built 1’-4” higher than the current deck which prompts a variance for the increased bulk of the 
deck structure that falls within the required 25’ setback.. The existing structure’s front yard setback is 23.11’  
and the variance request is for the 1.89’  difference. The owner is requesting relief to  Article 18-4-701:  Bulk 
Regulations R-5 (In Part).  Minimum setbacks for principal structures:  Front lot line 25 feet 
    
As this site is waterfront, and the existing dwelling encroaches on the front yard BRL by 1.89’.  There is an 
existing first floor deck that encroaches into the setback, but it is to remain as is.  A variance is required for 
the proposed second floor deck as its structure is raised higher than the current deck. The body of the home 
is not moving closer to the water than the existing structure. But the roof deck height is being increased by 1’-
4” in height.  Should this request be granted, it will not affect the view, or light, air and space of any of the 
neighboring dwellings.  Please note that The Mayo tank will also be relocated but will not require and Critical 
Area variances. 
 
The following is a summary of how this proposal meets the criteria for zoning variances as outlined in of 18-
16-305(a): 
 

1. The Owner wishes to renovate the existing dwelling on its current footprint while adding a once 
story addition to the side of the building. The roof at the front of the building (the deck structure) will 
be raised slightly. As the house currently encroaches on the front building restriction line, this is a 
practical difficulty in doing a renovation. The owner did not build the current dwelling over the 
building restriction line but rather purchased the house with this non-conformity.  

 
2.  The lot is small, and the owners cannot expand the dwelling slightly upward without some relief to 

the building restriction lines. Denial of the variance would not allow the owners to renovated the 
dwelling with modern interior height allowances. As the variance request is minimal in nature, it will 
not impact neighbors.  
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This plan meets the requirements of 18-16-305(c), as the proposal is the minimum relief necessary. The 
development will not impair the use of adjoining properties, nor reduce forest cover in the IDA. The work 
performed will not be contrary to clearing and replacement practices and will not alter the character of the 
neighborhood or be detrimental to the public welfare. 

1. This variance is the minimum to afford relief. An approximately 1’-4” increase in height over 
the 1.89’ encroachment of the dwelling in the front setback. 

2.  
(i) This proposal will not alter the essential character of the neighborhood. The proposed 

building design fits the essential two-story character of the neighborhood.  The front-
facing one story roof deck proposed on the waterside will not change the 
neighborhood’s character by being raised 1’-4” higher than the existing roof deck.  

(ii) This development will have no impact on adjacent property. The request is to bulk at 
the front setback line, and the increase is small, this should not be noticeable to the 
neighboring properties. 

(iii) This development will not reduce forest cover, as no clearing is proposed. 
(iv) This site is not in a bog area but is located in the IDA. No clearing is proposed, and 

any work will require a permit, and planting, if needed, will not be contrary to 
acceptable practices. 

(v) This project will not be detrimental to public welfare, as it is occurring on a privately 
owned lot with no impact on adjacent properties. 

 
The development shown will provide minimal environmental impacts, while allowing the owners to improve 
the property in a manner in keeping with other houses in the neighborhood and their impervious coverages.  
 
In closing, the variance requested is the minimum necessary to afford relief. The proposed work will cause no 
ill effects to the environment or the neighborhood, as stormwater mitigation may be necessary at permit. A 
grading permit is not required as the disturbance is under 5,000 square feet. This variance will provide the 
owner with a renovated structure that is in harmony with this existing pattern of development. 
Should you have any questions, comments, or require any additional information, please do not hesitate to 
contact me directly at 410-897-9290. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
Atwell, LLC 
 
 
 
Timothy J. Martin, P.L.S. 
Senior Consultant 
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EXISTING CONDITION ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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    PERMITTED USE NO. 08301200

SCALE: 1" = 2,000'

1. OWNER:                  ENGINEER:
MICHAEL CARDARELLI BAY ENGINEERING INC.
2425 L ST NW, APT. 430    2661 RIVA ROAD, BUILDING 800
WASHINGTON, DC 20037                                                                  ANNAPOLIS, MD 21401
PHONE: --                                                                   410-897-9290
EMAIL: -- C/O MIKE GILLESPIE

2. THE PROPERTY IS KNOWN AS:
TAX MAP 60, GRID 18, PARCEL 72, TOTAL AREA = 7,500 SQ. FT. OR 0.172 AC., DEED REF: 24144 / 497)

3. EXISTING ZONING OF THE SITE IS R5 (RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT)

4. THE SITE ADDRESS IS: 3939 BAYSIDE DRIVE, EDGEWATER, MD 21037

5. TAX ACCOUNT NO: 01-749-09385501

6. EXISTING BOUNDARY AND FEATURES SHOWN HEREON WERE TAKEN FROM DEEDS AND PLATS OF
RECORD AUGMENTED WITH GIS DATA, AND A FIELD RUN TOPOGRAPHICAL SURVEY PERFORMED
BY BAY ENGINEERING INC DECEMBER 2018.

7. THIS DATA WAS PREPARED WITHOUT BENEFIT OF A TITLE REPORT, WHICH MAY SHOW
ADDITIONAL CONVEYANCES,  EASEMENTS, COVENANTS, RIGHT OF WAYS OR MORE STRINGENT
BUILDING RESTRICTIONS NOT SHOWN HEREON.

8. THE SITE IS LOCATED WITHIN THE IDA (INTENSELY DEVELOPED AREA) OF THE CHESAPEAKE BAY
CRITICAL AREA.

7. THE SITE CURRENTLY UTILIZES A PRIVATE WELL AND PUBLIC SEWER. CONTRACTOR SHALL
UTILIZE THE EXISTING SEWER CONNECTION IF POSSIBLE. IF NOT POSSIBLE, CONTRACTOR IS TO
INSTALL A NEW SHC PER ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS

8. THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREON IS LOCATED IN THE FLOOD HAZARD ZONES "VE" [AREA
WITHIN THE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE COASTAL FLOODPLAIN WITH VELOCITY HAZARD (WAVE ACTION)
AND BASE FLOOD ELEVATION OF 8 FEET]  AND "X" (AREA OUTSIDE THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE
FLOODPLAIN) AS DELINEATED ON THE FIRM FLOOD INSURANCE MAP #24003C0263F DATED
FEBRUARY 18, 2015 FOR ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY AND DISTRIBUTED BY THE FEDERAL
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY.

9. WATER AND SEWER CATEGORIES

WATER - NO PUBLIC SERVICE - (W-9, RURAL)
SEWER - PUBLIC SERVICE PROVIDED - (W-9, MAYO-GLEBE-HEIGHTS)

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG!
MARYLAND LAW REQUIRES 48 HOURS NOTICE

BEFORE PLANNED WORK TO MARK
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES PRIOR TO EXCAVATION

MISS UTILITY: 1-800-257-7777

VARIANCE SITE PLAN
FOR THE

CARDARELLI PROPERTY
3939 BAYSIDE DRIVE EDGEWATER, MD 21037

TAX MAP 60 ~ GRID 18 ~ PARCEL 92 ~ LOTS 1-3, BLOCK 2
"SHOREHAM BEACH"

DEED REFERENCE: 24144 / 497
 T.A. #01-749-09385501  ~ ZONED: R5 / IDA

FIRST DISTRICT ~ ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY

INSET #2 - PROPOSED CONDITIONS

INSET #1 - EXISTING CONDITIONS

GENERAL NOTES
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DESCRIPTION

EXISTING LOT AREA.....
EXISTING LOT COVERAGE.....
EXISTING DEVELOPED WOODS.....
EXISTING DEVELOPED WOODS TO BE REMOVED.....
REMAINING DEVELOPED WOODS.....
PROPOSED LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE

NOTE: BREAKDOWN OF LOT COVERAGES ARE AS FOLLOWS

-EX. DWELLING = 2,128 SF
-EX. DECKS = 588 SF
-EX. DRIVEWAY =  614 FT
-EX. SHEDS = 74 SF
-EX. WALKS & CONC. = 386 SF

     TOTAL =3,790 SF±

EXISTING LOT COVERAGE TO BE REMOVED:
-EX. DECK = 107 SF
-EX. DRIVEWAY = 614 SF
-EX. SHEDS = 74 SF
-EX. WALKS & CONC. = 386 SF

     TOTAL TBR = 1,181 SF
     TOTAL TO REMAIN = 2,609 SF

 PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE:
- PR. GARAGE = 727 SF
- PR. PORCH = 29 SF
- PR. DRIVEWAY = 578 SF
- PR. CONCRETE = 60 SF
     TOTAL PROP. LOT COVERAGE = 1,394 SF

 TOTAL PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE = 4,003 SQ. FT. OR 0.092 AC.

 AREA  

 7,500 SQ. FT. OR 0.172 AC.
3,790 SQ. FT. OR 0.087 AC.
4,098 SQ. FT. OR 0.094 AC.

0 SQ. FT. OR 0.00 AC.
4,098 SQ. FT. OR 0.094 AC.
3,466 SQ. FT. OR 0.080 AC.

LOT COVERAGE SUMMARY

EXISTING ZONING DESIGNATION OS / C1

EXISTING PUBLIC SEWER LINE

EXISTING PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT

EXISTING TREE LINE

PROPERTY LINE / RIGHT-OF-WAY

EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION

EXISTING CONTOUR

EXISTING SOILS TYPE DESIGNATION

ADJOINING PROPERTY LINE

BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE

AsB

AsC

EXISTING  BUILDING

PROPOSED BUILDING ADDITION

PROPOSED REINFORCED SILT FENCE RSF RSF

PROPOSED LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE

CRITICAL AREA DESIGNATION RLD / RCA

FEMA LINE FEMA FEMA

EXISTING OVERHEAD ELECTRICAL LINE

SS SS

PROPOSED SILT FENCE ON PAVEMENT SFOP SFOP

OH OH

PROPOSED SUPER SILT FENCE SSF SSF

LEGEND
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PROPOSED PRIVATE SEWER LINE

VARIANCE REQUEST
A VARIANCE IS REQUESTED TO ARTICLE 18-4-701 (R5 BULK REGULATIONS) OF THE
ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY CODE WHICH STATE IN PART THAT A STRUCTURE SHALL BE
LOCATED 25' FROM A FRONT BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE. A VARIANCE REQUEST OF
1.89' TO OF ADDITIONAL ROOF HEIGHT OUTSIDE THE FRONT BRL IS REQUESTED.

BREAKDOWN OF COVERAGE BY STRUCTURES ARE AS FOLLOWS

-EX. DWELLING = 2,128 SF
-EX. DECKS = 588 SF
-EX. SHEDS = 74 SF

     TOTAL =2,790 SF±

EXISTING STRUCTURE COVERAGE TO BE REMOVED:
-EX. DECK = 107 SF
-EX. SHEDS = 74 SF

     TOTAL TBR = 181 SF
     TOTAL TO REMAIN = 2,609 SF

 PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE:
- PR. GARAGE = 756 SF
- PR. PORCH = 29 SF
     TOTAL PROP. LOT COVERAGE = 785 SF

 TOTAL PROPOSED COVERAGE BY STRUCTRURES = 3,394 SQ. FT. OR 0.078 AC.

COVERAGE BY STRUCTURES
 SUMMARY
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